## Seal Rock Water District Job Opening for a Water Distribution Operator 1 & 2

## Application Deadline is May 31, 2024



Seal Rock Water District is now accepting applications for Water Distribution Operator 1 and 2 positions. Seal Rock Water District is home to 5,500 full-time residents located on the central Oregon Coast. Water Distribution Operators perform a variety of tasks necessary for the operation and maintenance of the District's Water Distribution System. The distribution system includes 65 miles of piping, over 2,600 service connections, and a fully automated smart water grid system. This is an entry-level position and requires a State of Oregon Water Distribution Certification Level 1 or 2 within 24 months of employment.

Pay range: WD1 \$20.98 to \$29.63 per hour D.O.E. plus benefit package

Pay range: WD2 \$28.46 to \$40.24 per hour D.O.E. plus benefit package

Applicants must complete a Seal Rock Water District application. To review the complete job description and obtain a SRWD employment application, please visit the District's website at www.SRWD.org.

Applications are also available at the district office by appointment only, located at 1037 NW Grebe Street, Seal Rock, OR 97376. Arrangements to pick up an application can be made by contacting the district office at 541.563.3529 and choosing option 3. Applications can be returned to the district by email at info@srwd.org, or by U.S. Mail to Seal Rock Water District 1037 NW Grebe Street, Seal Rock, OR 97376 on or before Friday, May 31, 2024, by 1:00 PM. The position is open until filled.

The job posting opens on April 25, 2024, and closes on May 31, 2024.

## **Questions, Contact:**

Adam Denlinger SRWD, General Manager adenlinger@srwd.org Phone: 541-563-4447 Submit Application to: Seal Rock Water District 1037 NW Grebe Street

Seal Rock, OR. 97376

SEAL ROCK WATER DISTRICT IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER AND SERVICE PROVIDER